
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-268R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING CHANGE ORDERS NUMBERED 27 AND 

28 TO THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH TRIMBUILT 

CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT ADDITIONS AND 

RENOVATIONS, INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY 

$51,853.23 FROM $9,886,410.19 TO $9,938,263.42; AUTHORIZING THE 

CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE 

APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS RELATING TO THE CHANGE ORDER 

ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 
 

 PART 1. Change Orders numbered 27 and 28 to the Construction Contract with 

Trimbuilt Construction, Inc. for Police Department Additions and Renovations (Contract No. 220-

149) in the amount of $51,853.23 are approved. 

 

 PART 2. The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute the appropriate 

documents related to the Change Order on behalf of the City. 

 

 PART 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after 

its passage.          

                    

 ADOPTED on December 6, 2022. 

 

 

 

        Jane Hughson 

        Mayor 

 

Attest: 

 

 

 

Elizabeth Trevino 

City Clerk 


